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T July 15- August 18 2019 , ) N
Total due parks $8000 ~+ 2600 Cushe = & K m%ms;& “ha. D oS
Training $150 $499 $499
: Permit $242 $242
Chemicals $10K $4676 $1410 | $672 $903 $730 $961
Walker $2937 $2937 $2937
1 supervisor $4354 $4517 $963 $1045 $991 $980 $538 |
6 guards $13000 $7129 $1490 $1383 $1646 $1505 $1105
. Cashiers $3030 $1302 $618 $406 $278
2 Temps $5985 $3186 $359 $608 $728 $998 $493
| FICA 0 $1038 $235 $263 $224 $190 $126 |
| Wrist bands  $250 $91 $91
Toilet tissue  $600  6/27 $369 $654
Foam hand wash 6/27 $281 i
| Disinfectant $200 8/1 $261 $355
 Trash bags 8/1 %94
7Paper towels 7/23 $283 $283 ;
i 2 bar stools 0 7/29 $68 $68
3 Umbrellas 0 7/23 $155 $155
| $27,457 $5591 | $4337 $5288 $5020 $4634 $22627
— AL II5SLORS i} 60hrs 60hrs 60hour
$9178 - ¢ $261 $21.77 | $11.00 | $10.50 )
$15,000 puss” ($4846)* -$68 1 3 2 10d 6
U T a5 | hours
|- $24,178 ($2950)  $27,128 chlorine-adm | Supervisor | Lifeguard | Cashier | FICA Totai*
($7796) total P $1000-1000 | $1306 | $1980 $1260 | $300 $4846
______ . —— .
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Thieneman, Cindy L

TI%

From: Kasler, Dana

Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 3:18 PM

To: Fowler, Cindi; Brosko, Margaret A,

Cc: James, Vincent; Frockt, Daniel: Jackson, Aaron K

Subject: . RE: Swim budget

Attachments: Sun Valley Pool Operating Expenses 7-22-19.pdf; SKMBT_C4541907231 5290.paf
CW Fowler-

I have attached the estimated budget for the July 15 - August 18 Sun Valley Pool Operating Expenses. Also attached is
LeAP Encumbrance Detail Report to date. Please note it does not include any personnel costs as there has not been a

completed pay period. Please let us know if you have any questions. ﬁﬁ>\
N Y

- i

Regards, | U\,Né;grb N«& M ;D

- w)\‘. ’\)M“ 9 2 YO R
Dana W \Sbjz ‘ :
Dana Kasler (Q‘ N A y )(} v ’QQJJ
Director %\ i'}\\ M D}J‘\Ou )(p\]\}h
Louisvilie Parks and Recreation .
P.0. Box 37280 VAN \ W ADM U};}O-
Louisville, KY 40233-7280 @b . M O

502-574-PARK {7275)
Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov

From: Fowiler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, july 23, 2019 11:33 AM

To: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasier@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvifieky.gov>
Subject: Re: Swim budget

Dana and Margaret,
I will also need a complete breakdown of the $30K request.
Thanks

Sent from my iPad

>O0nJul 23, 2019, at 7:54 AM, Fowier, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

>

> Dana and Margaret,

> | just got your message from yesterday. 1am out on a remote island in Virginia and have very little access to phone
service. 1 do however have my iPad and can communicate this way. If you can please send me the information by email
that would be great. Please include the itemized account of the encumbrances for the $15K allocation in this vears
budget. Thanks for ail your assistance.

> Cindi

>



Thieneman, Cindy L

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Dana,

Fowler, Cindi

Thursday, July 11, 2019 10:15 PM

Kasler, Dana

Brosko, Margaret A.; James, Vincent; Lajara, Teresa; Thieneman, Cindy L; Tackett,
Danielle; Jackson, Aaron K; James, David A; Hollander, Bill H.; Sexton Smith, Barbara
Re: Sun Vailey Grand Opening '

I asked Margaret about the cost of entrance but have not received a reply. | also mentioned the senior swims and the
Friday 2 hour swim for the campers. Both would be fro 11-1pm. Thanks for your help with these two items!

Cindi

Sent from my iPad

OnJul 11, 2019, at 3:13 PM, Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@iouisvilleky.gov> wrote:

CW Fowier-

We have put together a skeieton crew pulling from multipie areas of Metro parks in an effort 1o open
the Sun Valley Pool staring Monday, june 15™. The plan is for the pool to be open from 1-6 PM every day
except Wednesdays, the pool will be closed that day. Please note that should we experience any staff
call outs we may have to make adjustments in the operating hours of the Sun Valley Pool.

Please note the previously provided budget for the Sun Valley - the 515,000 allocated for the 2019
swimming season will not cover the entirety of the operational costs. Next week, the funds you have
provided will be exhausted. We had a meeting with the Parks foundation yesterday and were informed
they have received $50.00 in donations.

Regards,
Dana

Dana Kasler
Director

Loulsville Parks and Recraation

P.O. Box 37280

Louisville, KY 40233-7280

502-574-PARK (7275

Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.aov

<image001.jpg>

From: Kasler, Dana

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2019 2:28 PM
To: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A,

<Margaret.Brosko @louisvilieky.povs

Cc: lames, Vincent <Vincent.James@I|ouisvilleky.gov>; Lajara, Teresa <Teresa.Lajara@louisvilleky.gov>:

Thieneman, Cindy L <Cindy.Thieneman@louisvilleky.gov>; Tackett, Danielle




<Dan§e§le.7acf<ezi‘.@im.zis'\fi%iek\rpgggr?
Subject: RE: Sun Valley Grand Opening

CW Fowier-

We will be abiz 1o confirm by close of business today.
Regards,

Dana

Dana Kasier

Diracior

Louisville Parks and &
2.0, Box 37280
Louisvilie, ¥V 4
502-574-PARK ,
Dana.Kaséer@ioufsviiéekv.qu

<image005.jpg>

From: Fowler, Cingi <_g51g;i.fgwj_{ei@iw_i!ek\g.gow

Sent: Thursday, Juiy 11, 2019 1:49 pas

To: Kasler, Dana <Q§@@g@jﬂi_5_ﬂﬂg&&gg!>; Brosko, Margaret A.
<Margaret.Brosko@iouisy_ng[g/_.g@y>

Le: James, Vincent <\/incen"a.james@i’ouésvéiieky_.ggg>; Lajara, Teresa <Teresa.Laiara@louisvi!lekv.gov>;
Thieneman, Cindy L <§i§@ﬁ@3§zman@iouisvi%ieky.mx Tackett, Danielie

<Danieile.Tacket‘i‘@icuisviEieig/_.gg_‘p
Subjeci: Sun Valley Grand Opening

Good afternoon,

My office is working 1owards scheduling community sponsors and media for the Sun Valley Pool grang
opening event tentatively scheduled for Monday, july 15" We need confirmation for a date and time
that the poo! is able ¢ be open to the pubiic by 3:00 p.m. today in order to have signage printed. |
would appreciate any information yvou could provide.

Thank you,
Cindi

Councilwoman Cing Fowler

Louisvilie Metro Councd o

p:502.574.1114 City Hall
e: cindi.fowies’@iouisviiEekv.ggg 601 W jefferson Street, Suite 307
w: www.?oui5\fii£§_i<\g.ﬂov{disfcr_k;i_tg_ﬁg Louisville, KY 40202

*Please copy my staff (Cindy T™hianeman and Banielie Tacket) in all future email correspandence.
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Actual/Estimated Sun Valiey Pool Operati g Expenses

July 15-August 18, 2019 'Q\;yw*’)
b-'bﬁ C oy WF
Lifeguard classes 49850 © Ly N“‘wy

D N e
Board of Heaith Cards 3150 %@,‘ . 0%;
A"

Overtime for training {20 hours} 53,100

5 v Seee )
Chemicals 318,000 {ialgh estimate: due heat & attendance} - \’8du(-€d + ’

_ sk,

Walker meachanicsi 52,936.69 ~ (AT kum D’W

Staffing gstimation “)9& CL) v
1 supervisor — 40 hours for 5 weels $4,354 \ \}.&- e
W o8 “1

6 guards -40 hours for § weeics 813,000 7 i; .
4 at S11/br and 2 at $10.50 \\Oj
2 seasohai cashiers — 30 hours for 5 weels 33, oz V?S/L M &)g‘v
o O
2 temps - 30 hours 5 weeks {518.95 excluding mileage} 35,985~ M (}}
"r\_ui 3 /\"‘31'
Overtime for supervisor {20 hours) 81,108 M Ak o~
o
Quertime for lifeguards (20 hours} 1,000 — Qé ~(\€‘9 o
Y
Pool & Office supplies ‘ P"w}‘b (ﬁﬁ’ \\W
Cash rogister 2358 - n \“{DUJ N o
N 9 IR
. : 50 # 97 X
Check-in desk Supplies S2E50 5 . N
A 1 {}\’\\D
Bathraorm Supplies 5500 ~ o
R 2

i PR
Cleaning Supplies 520 Y. 5 g, <b
g!

S w0
Lifeguard Tubes $100 7 W : A 3
N LW A \,ﬂ‘ugj Y o
Stafi Uniforms $350 ‘WW \t,};ﬁ“- D{&D %7)
Office Supplies s$100~ ¢ 6\)9"\ 5 W | %
\}jvxk w 5%

First Aid Suppiies 5150 7 . /}\}%"“
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Total Estimated Operating Costs; 545,254 305"
Total Estimated Revenue Generatiom: s10.200 —
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From: Fowler, ! i

Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2019 2:57 PM
To: Thieneman,&indy L
Subject: Fwd: S?‘ buliget

Sent from my iPad
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Kasler, Dana" <Dana.Kasler@jouisvilieky.gov>

Date: July 25, 2019 at 4:04:16 PM EDT

To: "Fowler, Cindi" <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleiy.gov>, "Frockt, Daniel” <Daniel.Frockt @louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: "Brosko, Margaret A." <Marpa ret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>, "lames, Vincent"
<Vincent.James@louisvilleky.gov>, "lackson, Aaron K" <Aaron.Jackson @louisvilleky.gov>, "Lajara,
Teresa” <Teresa.Lajara@louisvilleky.gov>, "James, David A" <David.James@louisvilleky.gov>, "First,
Genevieve" <Geneviave. First@louisvilleky.zov>

Subject: RE: Swim budget

CW Fowler-

If additional NDF funds are not transferred to the department, we will have to cease operations of the
Sun Valley Pool once we reach the currently allocated $15,000. As of today, $6,791.00 has been spent in
supplies and there will be an anticipated payrolt of $5055.34 that will be paid on August 2nd(payroil
through Tuesday, July 23rd). | am concerned that we may exceed the $15,000 prior to the August 8th
meeting as we are accumulating costs daily. There are no allocated funds in the department budget for
these operations. | am recommending a 1st reading tonight so there is not a potential interruption in
services.

Regards,
Dana

Dana Kasler

Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
P.0. Box 37280

Louisville, KY 40233-7280
502-574-PARK (7275}
Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov

From: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 8:22 P
To: Frockt, Daniel <Daniel Frockt@iouisvilleky.govs




Cc: Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>; James, Vincent

<Vincent James@iouisvilleky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K <Aaron.Jackson@iouisvilleky.gov>; Kasler, Dana
<Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Lajara, Teresa <leresa.lajara@I|ouisvilleky.gov>; James, David A
<David.james@louisvilleky.gov>; First, Genevieve <Genevieve.First@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: Re: Swim budget

Daniel,

| believe the next new business deadline is August 8th. | would expect they have not expended all
available funding from the $15K appropriation yet. | have not seen any encumbrances that add up to
that amount. | want to sit down and talk with them next week about some of the estimated costs
included in Dana's last email. Thanks for your assistance.

Cindi

Sent from my iPad

On Jul 24, 2019, at 5:31 PM, Frockt, Daniel <Paniel.Frockt@|ouisvilleky.sov> wrote:

CW Fowler,

I did not see the ordinance to move NDF funds to Parks & Recreation to cover the Sun
Valiey pool operating expenses on the Council Agenda for tomorrow. | wanted to
confirm that you are proceeding with this as Parks is incurring the operating costs on a
daily basis.

Best,

Daniel

From: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler @louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 4:31 PM

To: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@iouisvilieky.gov>

Cc: Broske, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>; James,

Vincent <Vincent.fames@louisvilleky.gov>; Frockt, Daniel

<Baniel.Erocki@Iiouisvilieky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K

<Aaron.jackson@iouisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Swim budget

CW Fowtler-

Attached are the invoices we have received to date.

Regards,



Dana

Dana Kasler

Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
P.O. Box 37280

Louisville, KY 40233-7280
502-574-PARK (7275)

Dana.Kasler@iouisvillelky.pov

From: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@iouisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 3:50 PM

To: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@lcuisvilleky.cov>

Cc: Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko @louisvilleky.gov>; James,

Vincent <Vincent.James@|ouisvilleky.gov>; Frockt, Daniel

<Danjel Frocki@louisvilleky.govs>: Jackson, Aaron K

<Aaron.ackson@louijsvillely gov>

Subject: Re: Swim budget

Dana,

Thank you for the information. As for the leap report of expenses thus far, | need
invoices please.

Thanks for your help,
Cindi

Sent from my iPad

On Jul 23, 2019, at 3:18 PM, Kasier, Dana
<Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gove> wrote:

CW Fowler-

I have attached the estimated budget for the July 15 - August 18 Sun
Valley Pool Operating Expenses. Also attached is LeAP Encumbrance
Detail Report to date. Please note it does not include any personne!



costs as there has not been a completed pay period. Please let us know
if you have any questions.

Regards,

Dana

Dana Kasler

Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
P.0. Box 37280

Louisville, KY 40233-7280
502-574-PARK {7275)

Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov

From: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowier@iouisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 11:33 AM

To: Kasler, Dana <Bana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A.

<Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: Re: Swim budget

Dana and Margaret,

I will also need a complete hreakdown of the $30K request.
Thanks

Sent from my iPad

On Jut 23, 2019, at 7:54 AM, Fowler, Cindi
<Cindi.towler@louisvilleky.eov> wrote:

Dana and Margaret,

[ just got your message from yesterday. lamoutona
remote island in Virginia and have very little access to
phone service. | do however have my iPad and can
communicate this way. If you can please send me the
information by email that would be great. Please
include the itemized account of the encumbrances for

4



the $15K allocation in this years budget. Thanks for all
your assistance,

Cindi

Sent from my iPad

<Sun Valley Pool Operating Expenses 7-22-19.pdf>
<SKMBT_C45419072315290.pdf>

<07—25—19HREVISED_FENAL_MC_Agenda.pdf>



Thieneman, Cind'! L
[ e

From: Fowler, Cindi

Sent; Wednesday, July 24, 2019 822 PM

To: Frockt, Daniel

Cc: Brosko, Margaret A.; James, Vincent; Jackson, Aaron K; Kasler, Dana; Lajara, Teresa;
James, David A; First, Genevieve

Subject: Re: Swim budget

Danied,

[ believe the next new business deadiine is August 8th. | would expect they have not expended all available funding from
the $15K appropriation yet. | have not seen any encumbrances that add up to that amount. { want to sit down and talk
with them next week about some of the estimated costs included in Dana's last email. Thanks for your assistance.

Cindi

Sent from my iPad

>0nJul 24, 2019, at 5:31 PM, Frockt, Daniel <Daniei.Frockt@!ouisvil!eky,gov> wrote:

>

> CW Fowler,

>

> 1 did not see the ordinance to move NDF funds to Parks & Recreation to cover the Sun Valley pool operating expenses
on the Council Agenda for tomorrow. | wanted to confirm that you are proceeding with this as Parks is incurring the
operating costs on a daily basis.

>

> Best,

> Daniel

> From: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>
> Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 4:31 PM

> To: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleky.gov>

> Cc: Brosko, Margaret A. <Ma rgaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>; James,
> Vincent <Vincent.James@iouisvi[ieky.gov>; Frockt, Daniel
> <Daniel. Frockt@louisvilleky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K
> <Aaron.Jackson@louisvilleky.gov>

> Subject: RE: Swim budget

>

> CW Fowler-

>

> Attached are the invoices we have received to date.
>

> Regards,

>

> Dana

>

> Dana Kasler

> Director

> Louisville Parks and Recreation

> P.0O. Box 37280



Tackett, Danieile

From: Frockt, Daniet

Sent: Friday, July 26, 2019 12:57 PM

To: Fowler, Cindi

Cc: Brosko, Margaret A.; First, Genevieve; James, David A; Thieneman, Cindy L; Tackett,
Danielle; James, Vincent; Lajara, Teresa; Jackson, Aaron K; Kasler, Dana

Subject: RE: Sun Valley Poot Funds

CW Fowler,

Entrance fees wouid be an offset to total expenses. The larger point though is that there is a process to return any
unused NDF appropriations—it is common that estimates are relied upon and then trued up upon the completion of any
capital project or operating initiative. Parks is pursuing this path to avoid expending unappropriated funds and to avoid
any break in services once the appropriated funds are exhausted.

Best,
Daniel

From: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, july 26, 2019 11:17 AM

To: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@icuisviileky.gov>

Cc: Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko @louisvilleky.gov>; First, Genevieve <Genevieve.First@louisvilieky.gov>;
James, David A <David.James@I|ouisvilieky.gov>; Thieneman, Cindy L <Cindy.Thieneman®@Iouisvilleky.gov>; Tackett,
Danielie <Danielle. Tackett@iouisvilleky.gov>; James, Vincent <Vincent.James@louisvilleky.gov>; Lajara, Teresa
<Teresa.lajara@louisvilleky.gov>; Frockt, Daniel <Daniel.Frockt@Ilouisvilleky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K
<Aaron.jackson@louisvilieky.gov>

Subject: Re: Sun Valley Pool Funds

CW Fowier

Unfortunately | do not have anytime to meet before | leave. As far as the language in the ordinance regarding projected
revenues, | would have to defer to OMB. | apologize | can’t be of more assistance.

Regards,

Dana Kasler

Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
P.O. Box 37280

Louisville, KY 40233-7280
502-574-PARK (7275)
Dana.Kasler@iouisvitieky.pov

OnJul 26, 2019, at 11:04 AM, Fowler, Cindi <Cindi. Fowler@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

Dana,

I also find the chlorine cost very excessive as the tank holds right at 500 gallons and the obvious usage
between the first fill, 425 gallons and the second invoice of 250 gallons, indicating that the system used
175 gallons in a ten day period. That is a little over $40 a day or $280 a week. | will aliot $3000 to be on

1



the safe side as the pool we will need a couple more weeks to keep the pool open on weekend through
Labor Day.

| need to know what the overtime for lifeguard training was for as t thought there was not a Metro
training session yet. Maybe | misunderstood as | thought they were held at the Y. | also need to know
how the temps are utilized. | have lots of questions that | need answers for before | appropriate the
funds. Are you available today before you leave for vacation?

Thanks Dana

Sent from my iPad

On Jui 26, 2019, at 10:30 AM, Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@iouisvilleky.gov> wrote:

Dana,

I need to talk to you or Margaret about the amount. The entrance fees don't appear to
have been deducted from the total cost. It would make sense that we can deduct that
and come to an amount of $20K? Thanks, cindi

Sent from my iPad

On dul 26, 2019, at 10:27 AM, Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.povs wrote:

CW Fowler-

Thank you. Can you confirm the amount you plan to transfer?
Regards,

Dana

Dana Kasler

Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
P.C. Box 37280

Louisville, KY 40233-7280
502-574-PARK (7275)

Dana. Kasler@louisvilleky.gov

<image001.jpg>

From: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowier@Ilouisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, july 25, 2019 4:39 PM

To: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>: First,
Genevieve <Genevieve First@]ouisvilleky.gov>; James, David A
<David.James@Ilouisvilleky.gov>; Thieneman, Cindy L
<Cindy.Thieneman@louisvilleky.gov=>; Tackett, Danielle

<Danielle, Tackett@iouisvilleky.gov>

Subject: Sun Valley Pool Funds

Good afternoon Dana,

District 14 will submit paperwork to transfer necessary funds for the
operation of Sun Valley Pool by next New Business Deadline {August

2



5"). it will have first reading August 8". Please confirm that you will
accept these funds.

Thank you,
Cindi

Councilwoman Cindi Fowler
Louisville Metro Council | District 14

p: 502.574.1114 City Hall
e: ¢indifowler@louisvilieky.gov 601 W
lefferson Street, Suite 307

W www.louisvitleky.gov/district14 Louisville, KY
40202

“Please copy my siaff (Cinoy Thieneman and Danselie Tackett) in alf future

2Mmalt correspondence.



Thieneman, Cindy L
L

From: Fowler, Cindi

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 11:42 AM

To: Kasler, Dana

Cc: Brosko, Margaret A.; Thieneman, Cindy L
Subject: Re: Additional Sun Valley Pool Funding
Dana,

On weekends after school starts. Thanks!

Sent from my iPad

On Aug 5, 2019, at 11:23 AM, Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:
CW Fowler-

Yes, we will accept the funds in accordance to the estimated budget to operated through August 18%. If
cost exceed estimates or revenue projections differ, we will need to make adjustments according.

Regards,
Dana

Dana Kasler

Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
P.0. Box 372580

Louisville, KY 40232-7230
S02-574-PARK (7275)
Dana.Kaster@iouisvilleky.qov

<image001.jpg>

From: Fowier, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilleky.zov>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 11:15 AM

To: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasier@Iouisviliekv.gow; Brosko, Margaret A.
<Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.govs

Cc: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowler@louisvilfekv.gow; Thieneman, Cindy L
<Cindy.Thieneman@|ouisvilleky.govs

Subject: Additional Sun Valley Pool Funding

Importance: High

Good afternoon,

Please confirm that Parks will be able to accept an additional $15,000 for the operation and
maintenance of Sun Valley pool,

Thank you,
Cindi



LeAP Encumbrance Details Report
Louisvilie/Jefferson Co Merro Governmant
Report Parameters
Accounts From: 1101-705-1604-163041-000000
To . HMS_‘4om|_moﬁawmmcawuwomwww
Encumbrance Dates From:

Vendors From:

Document Type :
Only Ackive pPogy .

dapor

Datea:



Charge Account

PO & Raserved
Relaased Suprlier Date
3393285~ AHEAL: HUMAN 19-JUL-19
374 RESQURCES

Suptotal For Charge Account :

Tharge bocou

POE & Reserved
Release# Supplier Date

WALKER MACHANI (Y
CONTRAUTORS INC

23-dUL-19

Charge Recounc

[

[n

-

wgow,qomerDL}mmmcgu:memmw

: wwouuqcmuumoa>umwoauxmwmauw

LeAP Encumbrance Details Report
Pocwm<mw~m\mmmmmﬂmon Co Metro JGovernment

Ttem Buyer FO
Description Name Reguescer
A price contract for a TAYLOR, margaret bre

portion of Louisvilie Mabro
Government?s need fo
Temporary Personnel Services
for a twelve (i3} month
reriod, per the departmentai
specifications, terms and
conditions of IFB170a24

SHIRLEY E

Itam Buyear PO
Description Name Requester
A price contract for a Mslson, MARGARET BRC

o]
pertion of Louisville
Joverrment?s need for
Plumbing Services for a

-

Tiffany L

the departmental

Amount

1,000.06

Report Date
Pags ;

Furchase Ovrder Subrotal -

Amount

2,236,689

FO Total

23-JUL-2019 is5.09
2 of 3

Remaining Balance

1,000 .00

1,000,040

1,446.049

Eemaining Baiance



LeAP Encumbrance Details Report Reporr pate 23-JGL-2019 15: 05
Louisviile/Jefferson Co Metro Government Page : 3 of 3
Charge Account ; wwop440w<pmcn-wacawamupmum
oo# & Reserved Item Buyer BG
Feloasef Supplier Date L B D Descriprion Name Requestar Arnaunt 20 Total Remaining Balancs
323862-38 BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH 05 -J0L-~19 1 1 1A price conrract: for a Nelsaon, EISINGER. 5S¢ 10,590.00 10, 000.00 B,589 40
INC portion of Louisville Matro Tiffany L
Covernment 's need for %alc
for Marine Mamma) Pools for a
twelve {12! month beriod, per
the dapartmental
specifications, terms aned
conditions of hid 1557
Purchase Ordar Subtatal - 8,589.80
Subtotal For Charge Account - 8,589 .60

Report Total ;



From: Fowler, Cindi
Sent: Thu day,)August 15, 2019 2:53 PM
To: Thienelgah, Cindy ¢

Subject: Fwd: ( ine

~entfrom myiPad
Begin forwarded message:

From: Cindi.Fowier@louisvilleky.gov
Date: July 24, 2019 at 8:27:19 PM EDT
To: garyg@recreonics.com

Subject: Chiorine

Gary,

t wondered if you could look at the attached invoices to see if they sound right. Parks is now saying it
will take $10K to supply the pool with chlorine for the next 5 weeks. lust checking to see as | thought it
sounded a little high.

Thanis sir!!!

Cindi



From: __ ‘

Sent: Thursday,/August 15, 2019 2:52 PM
To: ?hiene , Cindy L

Subject: Fwd: Chloririe

§

I3
H

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Gary Grant" <garves@@recreonics.com®>

Date: July 25, 2019 at 8:05:50 AM EDT

To: ""Fowler, Cindi™ <Cindi.Fowier@louisvilleky.govs
Subject: RE: Chiorine

CAUTION: This email came from oulside of Loulsville Metro. Do not click nks or
open atlachments unless you recognize the sendsr and know the content is safe
Hi Cindi,

First receipt was for liquid acid not chlorine - Shipment date of 7/8/19 was for 45
gallons at $5.76 per gallon. ($259.50 total)

Second receipt was for shipment on 7/8/19 for only 425 galions {probably filled
your tank) delivered at a rate of $2.30 per galion. ($980.90 total)

Third receipt was for a shipment 10 days later for 250 gallons delivered at the
same rate of $2.30 per gallon. ($577.00 total)

The difference between the second receipt and the third receipt is 175 gallons
(425 — 250 = 175) which makes me believe the pool used 175 gallons of chlorine in

a 10 day time frame.

Thatis 17.5 gallons per day or a cost of $40.25 per day. (17.5 gallons X $2.30 per
gallon = $40.25)

This is $281.75 per week for chlorine. (7 x $40.25 = $281.75)

Five weeks would run you $1408.75. (5 X $281.75)

1



There may be extenuating circumstances | am not aware of or additional missing
receipts but a $10,000 budget for chlorine based on the info you provided seems
very high.

Thanks,
Gary

Gary Grant

Commercial Project Division Manager
Recreonics, Inc.

888-428-7771

From: Fowler, Cindi <Cindi.Fowier@iouisvilisky.aove
Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 8:28 PivI

To: garyg@recreonics.com

Subject: Chiorine

Gary,

| wondered if you could look at the attached invoices to see if they sound right. Parks is now saying it
will take $S10K to supply the pool with chiorine for the next 5 weeks. Just checking to see as | thought it
sounded a little high.

Thanks sir! !

Cindi

The information contamad in this communication from the sender is confidential, Tt is intended solaly
far use by the racipient and rized to receive it If vou are not the recipient, you are
hereby notified that tribution or taking action in refation of the contents of

this information is ¢ nay bhe unlawfil




BREN NTAG

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST

PC BOX 20

HENDERSON XY 42419-0020

INVOICE#: BMsa-4 INV DATE: 7 %% PAGE 1 OF 1 #%#
DUE DATE: 8/07/19
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
METRO PARKS SUN VALLEY POOL
2649 HELM ST. BETHANY LANE
LOUISVILLE KY 40209 LOUISVILLE KY 40219

FEDERAL ID #: 610504545

B/L #. . . 255212200 426
CUSTOMER # . 377030 SHIP VIA: OUR TRUCK BULK
CUSTOMER PO#: 329665 ! FOB . . : DELIVERED
FREIGHT TERM: BPREFATDL TAX EX# : CTS56-130
PRO NUMBER .: 789138090
UNITS SHIPPED PROD # WGT/GAL TOTAL QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
425_.0000 320089 10.14000 425 . 0000C 2.3080 980.90
1.0000 G BULK SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 12.5% NSF
WHS 4.2 >A PRI

m———-um——n—ummh-—mumm—-nmu-m-n-m—-u-n.n—uh—I-h-.-l-lu-_———uhh—-—---ll-lu-——-—qh———-M———m—_-ﬁh——-ﬂmm—-wn———

QUESTIONS, CALL 502-448-6200

i‘x****ﬂ.**ii*****ﬁ:********xiisf;‘k*:’:*ﬁ**ix“x

MERCHANDISE
PAID ON OR PRIOR 'TO 8/07/19 INVOICE TOTAL USD 980.90
PAID AFTER 8/07/19 INVOICE TOTAL UsDh 1,000.52

Original Document



INVOICE

' INVOICE: 3200285
. N £ ; ,,“’*ﬂ N ‘;_*-k ; s e & c invoice Date: Qriosig
: ] REEY BB Plumbers Supply Co. .
?EEEE&%‘E%% gég.%ﬁg&ﬁ G Do S ORDER NUMBER: 11502288
Evervihing Under The Sun. Louigvilie KY 40208 Please Remit Payment To:

piTaeR upl o
. ilin A O 46
Branch: 01 Louisvilie Main Sincinnati, OH 452634623

Guestions about this invoice?

Cail 802-540-0346
! i i ‘Pricing | ‘ -
Doy | Ondered . Shipped Eﬁ‘umaimreg! WO i Ham ID ! i UNITPRICE [ BXTENDED PRICE!
Linag | QIV OTY | 8T¥ i sk Sl ftent Deseription - Um‘rsml -

LIOUNDE, METHYL ETHYL KETONE:, CLASS:
3, PG H TRAMNSPORT EMERGENCY 4
1-800-255-302¢ GONTRACT & MIS00D7311

o) " p 0 B HEGMED EA 89,7800 2.79
1.3 HERT B0-480 19T CLEAR PVD PRIMER 1
DT, HAZRAT INFO: UNAS33, Metiw Ethyl
falome, Acatong, CLASE: 3, PG,
TRANSPORT EMERGENCY #: 1-800-255-3624
COMTRACT 4 MIS000TA1

R T T L L St A e R T e A S S A i B e R I e i

Totat Lines: 19 SUB-TCTAL 244,58
Kentucky Taxable 14.68
ATOUNT DUE 258,26

Plumbers Supply Co. doas nol manufaciure the goots it sells dnd makes no express warrardies thereon. Spacifically, Plumbecs Supply Co. disclaims alf implicd
wagranties, including any implisd wamanly 0 marchantability or finees for a paniicular use. Glgims for shorirges must be received within 48 hours of receipt of maleral.
o returns withaut pricr consent of Piumbers Supply Co. and original plck icket or invoica number. Special Order and Non-Stock items are non-raturnable. A 25%
Restooking charge agpiles to all rewmsd matenz!, Al retums subien? to aceeptence from manufacturer. Finanee Chiarge of 1.5% par month will be applied to atl
definquent balances. In the evant of any daiault in paymeant, Purchaser shall pey all aitomey tees and or collection costs, agual 1o 25% of the balanes af the accoun,
which pariiss egree are reasonable.

eI

TS htinplumbere-supply-co.blidrust.oom BEGSET

“Page 303



BRENNTAG

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.
1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST

PO BOX 20

HENDERSON XY 42413-0020

INVOICE§: ] INV DATE: | Skx% PAGE 1 OF 1 #®%%
Seinii - DUE DATE:

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:

METRQ PARKS SUN VALLEY POOL
2649 HELM ST. BETHANY LANE
LOVUISVILLE KY 40209 LOUIBVILLE KY 40219

FEDERAL ID #: 610504545 DATE SHIPPED: 7/18/19 TERMS =0
B/L #. . . .: 2563473-00 SHIP WHST™
CUSTOMER # . 38 SHIP VIA: OUR TRUCK - PKG
CUSTOMER PO# FOB . . : DELIVERED
FREIGHT TERM: PREPAID TAX EX# : CT56-130
PRO NUMBER
UNITS SHIPFED PROD # WGT/GAL TOTAL QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED

250.0000 320089 10.14000 250.0000G 2.3080 577.00

1.000C G BULK S0DIUM HYPOCHLORITE 12.5% NSF
WHS 42 >A PBL
QUESTIONS, CALL 502-448-5200
MERCHANDISE

FUEL SURCHARGE

PAID ON OR PRICR TG 8/17/19 INVOICE TOTAL usb

PAID AFTER B/17/19 INVOICE TOTAL UsD

Original Document



BRENNTAG,

BRENNTAG MID-8O0UTH, INC.
1405 HIGHWAY 138 WEST

PO BOX 20
HENDERSON K¥ 42419-0020
DAGE 1 OF Lo
SOLL TC: BHIY 1O
METRC PARYES SUN VALLEY POOL
ZB4% HELM S7T. BETHANY LANE
LOUISVILLE Y 40209 LOUIBVILLE RY 40231¢

FEDERAL ID #: 6103504545
B/AL H. . . .: 2B52124-00
CUSTOMER #

CUSTOMER PO
FREIGHT TERM:“PREPATLD
PRO NUMBER .: 789138557

TERME . : NET 30 navs
SHIP WHS: 42 BLESFPRSN: 426
SRIP VIA: OUR TRUCK - PG
08 . . : DELIVERED
TAK EE¥ : O756-130

UNITS SHIPPED PROD # WL/ GAL TOTAL OTY UMIT PRICE EXTENDEL
3.0000 TFeszv F.66000 % 03120 BUTBRY 259 .50
15.0104 ¢ -PDRM HYDROUHLORIC ACID 20 DEC

»% RPK
DEPOSIT; Z25.00

nnhzn:lﬁmmm“mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmﬂmmmwmmuammwwmnunauuuwaumwwnml1:1mmwmmmmumum 8 BB K ek 0 S R LR S s B e G e e R TN les G N RO W AR e

QUESTIONS, CALL 502-448-6200

CHAND IRE 259.50
AINER DEPOSIT 75.00
BSURCHARGHE 2E.00

PAID ON OR PRIOR TG B/07/71% INVOICE TOTAL Usn

PAIL AFTER 2/07/19 INVOISE TOTAL gD 438.09

Qriginal Doocwumsnt



wRoVarizon LT B0 AL £ 00 s

Coma SKMBT 45471807 2318850, nalt

B B R W R AT G

BREWNNTAG MID-SGUTH, ING.

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST

PO BOX Z0

HENDERBOW KY 2419~0020

o

SHIP TC:

METRLD FAREHS S VALLEY POOL

2645 HELW 57, BRETHANY LANE

LOUISVILLE BY 40208 LOUISVILLE K¥ 40219

R

e

: TERMS . ¢ NET 30 pavs
SHIP WHS: 4Z SLEPRSN: 4!
SHIP WIk: QUR TRUDE - PRO
PGB . . : DELIVERED
TAR BX§ : CTS56-3130

FEDERBL 1D ¢: G10S04545
BAL #. . L L 2ZBEB2IZS-D0
CUSTOMER # . 3

g

CUSTOMER FO4
FREIGHT TERM: TREVETD
PRO NUMBER .: 78SI3B55T

% UNITS SHIFPED PROD # WGT/GAL TOTAL QTY  UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
- 3.0000 76827  9.86000 %5.0312G 5.7527 259.50 -~ .
35,0104 © -PDRM HYDROCELOKIC ACID 20 9EG —
A RPK
DEPOSIT: 25 .00



S LT 04 g & N

Cione SKMBT (4541907 2316450, poit S

BRENNTAG i

EREKNTAG MWID-80UTH, IO,

1405 HIGHWAY I36 WEST

FQ RBoX 20

HERDEREON KY 42415-0020

NVOIC % BAGE 1 OF 1 #ws

B0LD TO: BHIP 70

METRO PARKS SUN VALLEY POOL

2648 HELM 87, EETHANY LANE

LOVISVILLE BY 40200 LOVISVILLE XY 40219

R

W

FELERRL ID 4.
BAL . . .
CUSTOMER #
CUSTOMER POske

610508545 DATE SHIPPED: T/18/19 TERMS . . L :
AEEILTI-00 SHIF WH3Y FIBLSPRSN: 4
A SHIP Wik: OUR TRUCK - RS
FOB . . : DELIVERED

H TAX EXE : OT56-130 .
= PRO NUMBER . : .

&

i

R
g
X
£
2
e
T
pu
i

i

i

=

UNITS SEIPPED PROD # WOT/GAL TOTAL QTY UONIT PRICE EXTENDED
250 . D000G 120082 10, 14000 A50. 00000 Z_53080 577.00
1.0000 2 BULY BODIUNM HYPOCHLORITE I2.5% N&F
WHES &2 >& PBL

e




®EDUG Vannen (TF AR Y 3100 M

Done SKMBT_Ca5419072316450,pdf Sy ﬁ@

S

_ BRENNTAG &&=

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INO.

140% HIGHWAY 136 WEST

P BOX 20

HENDERZON EY 42&1G-0020

R

Y

R

%

i

INV DATE:
DUE DATE: 8/07/316

SOLD FG; SEIP tO:

METRO FRRES SUN VALLEY POOL

2649 HELM ST. BETHANY LANE

LOUISVILLE EY 40208 LOVISVILLE XY anme

X% PAGE LogE oFww

N

IRVOICE):

AT

A

i

S

FEDERAL 1D #: S10504545
B/L #. . . .: ZSSZIZZ00
CUSTOMER # . :3fg2a0
CUSTOMER PO¥: 328850

FREIGHT TERM! SREPAID
PRO NUMBER .: THS1358090

Lo

SHIF WHS: 5081
SHIF VIA: OUR TRUCK BULK
FOB . . : DELIVERED 2
TAY EX# : CT56-130 -

R

I

UNITS SHIPPED FROD £ WOT/CAL TOTAL QUY UHIT PRICE BXTENLED

i

i

B
1
'
$
t
f
i
i

425, 0000 320089 1G. 14000 25 . 000006 2. 3080 Ll
1.0000 ¢ BULK BOLIUN HYPOCHLORITE 12.5% WSF
WHE 42 *A PHL

H&Hnmu&uﬂmm“mumﬂh—mwmnuﬂm'h&‘u—(mm:wvhwrmmhhwmwmwﬂ-wnnm--ﬁ“‘--—ﬂ-—o—*-&—qw—_-———”-—u——”nmbuﬂ*-l

=5

_

Sent from my iPad



1400 W. Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Blli to: | ouisville Metro Government
811 W. Jefferson St.
Loutisville, KY 40202

W A L W EBR Mechanical Confractors inc.

Iinvoice

Date: 771712019

Invoice No.: 68546

Service at:  Sun Valley
6505 Bethany Lane
Louisvilie, KY 40272

Job Number: 70448-TH

Terms: PC Number:
Description Quantity Unit Cost Unit Price Inc. MU Amount |
Labor
Journeyman Regular 34.00 $75.00 2,550.00
Material
psca0578 1.00 $259.28 $208.15 §288.15
SWH 40614 1.00 $76.99 ~ D88.54 $88.54
RAL
i}v- o Subtotal: $2.936.60
) Payments: $0.00
TOTAL DUE: $2,936.89
Effective immediately, all charge card orders will include a 3% credit card processing fee.
PHONE 5017 434 0007 YEral Onnarninibe Emnlauart EAY BAD 494 Anns



Walker Mechanical Contraciors, Ine.

feivigeration - Al Canditioning - Heating - Plunibing - Bollars - Procags Fiping
1400 West Jefforson Stieet + Loutavilla, Rentucky 40203 - 502- 636 5002

HanE: Sun Vai!ey ek TO448TH
romesss B505 Bethany Lane swst.oumiact: David Wilding
Louiswilie Y 40272 CUSTOMER B3

roLEw: [ening fiar pump syston tine

PR 07109120191 helped clean the sirainers. The strainers were put back together. we tied in the water line and began o
agime the purap. the pool was around 2 and 1/2 1o 3 & short from filling up. This was at 7 in the morning. we then
busnped and chackad the rofation of the pump. # was running backwards. Swap iegs around and verifisd everything
was running the correst retation. Once the pipes ware primed | started up the pump. the pump has z service Facier
LA5. the pump was nmning at 85 amps wide open. This was bringing In ever 700 GPM. | had fo throttle the discharge
valve back around 70%  75%. Thiz allowed us 1o nin the suction inlet of 10 in of vacuum. We ran a 32 b discharge
this ran the amps al 46 amps. The name plate tag cals for 41 amps at 208 volts. Thers 15 209 volts ai this time a2t the
starter and disconnact. If you run the service Factor you can run up 1o 47 amps. I is running 46 amps at this time.
Every 4 to 5 minuies the strainers are getting stopped up. ws have to shut the pump off let the pressure off and puli
the strainer. The strainer 1g being cleanad and we have to stast avarything up all over again. The process of priming
tha pump and watehing the amps and all of the readings. This is

ouaRTre Paty QUANTITY PART
1 pyve fitiings and piging matariz)
FLrE] Rl SN VAT M0
LIAK LOCATION. LEAR REPAIREL: vss[} ] [A]
RECOVERED REF: Ty AAQUKT
FIEE HSAGE P, AMOURT
VECHWE by KEz o : MECHANK ) DATE REG o =
Chad Bchonburg  O07/0B/2018  8.00 Todd Hawking 0748/201€  B.00

Aaron Sadler C7/082018 800
Eddie MeCubhing 07/08/201% 2.00
Eddie McCubbins D7/10/2018  4.00

i AL O hclanas vsnd o6 His b, Customer

NOTE: Materal fisled o Bl worh order doss 1ol nettas
SIEES 1 pay 2 Gak now windhiam zunr
i they v Wi Wak port CURT.
REASONABLE ATTORKEY FEES. PAST LI ALIOJINTE SHALL

AR INTEREET AT 1.8% PER MOHTH

r




Walker Mechanical Contractors, Inc.

Rafrigeration - Air Conditiotting ~ Healing - Plunibing - Boilers - Process Piping
1400 West Jelferson Street - Louisville, Kentucky 40203 - 502- 536 6002

s, Sun Valisy Josn0. 70448TH
wozress. 6505 Bethany Lane cust.eostact: David Wilding
Louisvitle KY 40272 CUSTGMER POR:

rrOBLEN: Repipe filler pump suction line

ISR happening every 5 minutes. he pool water valve is at 100% flow. & will need io fill through the night. Terry check it at
the end of the day | checked it again. I'm going to mest Terry there in the morning. i've spoke to Danny Schonburg
and Todd Hawkins about this. We wiil iry to start everything up again in the morning we lefl the pump off ovemighi.
07/10/2018--1 met up with Terry. The pooi was filled at the proper level. he pulled the sirangers. | checked the GPM.
volls, amps, pressures. The pump had ic be shut off at 75% on the discharge valve. The service factor is 1.15. With
the proper level in the poc! and the valve shut where it is with 208 voits at the stanier and the nameplate at 41 amps ¢
have the following readings. 800 GPM, 208 volts, 46 amps, 10 inches of vacuum on the suction and 30 |b on the
discharge. | have clean up the work area. | spoke 1o Todd Hawkins on the phone let him know all the readings.
Everything is okay and running al this time. I've alsc picked up spare fuses at the paris house. | will need to drop them
off tomorrow.

QUARTITY FART o QUANTITY PART
HMFG. BN BN UhT O
LEAK LOCATION LEAY, REPARED ‘-‘ESF‘E NO D
p—
RECCVERED REF- TYPE: AMCUNT
REF. USAGE. TYPE. AMTIUNT
WECHING LATE REG cr F MECHANG DATE REG or P

NOTE. Mowdal istec an e work proar dees Dot nosesianly coneblute lotal amourt of maitnals usaa on tis jobi, Cusiemar EAHRRUZED BY, E_q_c_ﬂe_,MCCubbl f}s
H3MREs 10 §ay 3 ony Dewe sioowen labor chege ot prevailiag rale, This cimpany reguasie cusiomer o Cal 502-635.0002 H e

i thoy st cizsatsfied win work pedormed. CUBTORER AGREES TO PAY ALL COSTS GF COLLECTIDN INCEUDING

REABDNABLE ATTORNEY FEES. PAST SUE AROQUKTS SHALL BEAR INTEREST AT 1.5% PER MONTH | (:.;7’- f.«.._fg
"”'f




RATIA71H U U2 PN O£ SHE SUFFLY LUREANY

SWH SUFPPLY CC. LOUISVILLE
242 EAST MAIN CTREET
PHONE: 502.58%.9287

PAX: 502.585.3812

LOUISVILLE, XY 40202-129%
% invoeics
= Keprint

953830

WALKER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS
1400 WEST JEFFERSON STREET
LOTISVILLE, XY 40202-1732

NY

Drdaxyi 118038053 CustP/C: 10248 -T7H40614
Ord-Date:0?7/17/1% Contact:LISE GTRICN
W/B:RICH EEISLOFT

SHE SUPFLY CUMMAK rage 2 oy

Intvolced
Locationg
Date
Fage

weoRk

E

LOUIBVILLE BICK Up

LOUISVILLE, KY 40202
Terme :NET 20 DAYS

Reps 100 /
Ship-Via:lLOUISVILLE ©]

Preoduct /Description Open Ship'd B/O Price U/M
BUS-FRN-R- 70 z 3 5 24.2100 EA
FUSETRON DUAL-ELEMENT CLASS RE
I

E. MAIN 87

REMIT TO: 242

£ BLONBZU

11941253
1
07/19/15%

1 OF 2

~128%8

K UF

Extension

T2.63

SPECIAL ORDERS ARE SURJECT TG FREIGHT IN
¥EAMEDS SHEETS PROVIDED UPON REQUEST® * %



a),t %‘fﬂ

PLODEEAS SUTFLY GO,

Everything Under The Sun.

Branch: Ot

ey

N

Louisville Main

Flumbers Supply Co.
P.0. Box 6149
Louisvitle KY 40206

INVOICE

INVQICE:

9200299

Invoice Date: a7/0819
ORDER NUMBER: 11502288

Please Remit Payment To:

Plumbers Supply Co.
P.0O. BOX 63462
Gincinnati, OH 45263-4623

Questions about this invoice?
Call 502-540-0346

SHIP TO

Walker Mechanical Senvice

Walker Mechanical Service 1400 W Jefferson St
1400 W Jefterson St Loufsville KY 40203
Louisville KY 40203
Customer ID: 110612
PO Numher Torms Description Not Dus Date ) f Disc Dut Date Discount Amount
70448-TH-40576 AR 2% 10th NET 25th 0B/26M8 T D&MoM9 4.88
Ordar Date i Plek Ticket No o = Primary Salesrop Nrme N Taker
2019-07-08 064:52:1% , 31330540 Paul Mengelberg CHRIS.FLETCHER
| 1 ! : Pricing |
Order | Ordered | Shippad Rsmammg LioM ! Hom I | LIOM 1 UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED PRICE|
Line@ | QTY ary QIY :  UnitSire| Hom Dascription | Unit Size;

Camer WTEG: Wailing

Tracking #:

Order Note: BAG NUTS AND BOLTS SEPERATLY BY SIZE

ANY QUESTIONS SEE WRITER

BAG NUTS AND BOLTS SEPERATLY BY SIZE

ANY QUESTIONS SEE WRITER

BAG NUTS AND BOLTS SEPERATLY BY SIZE

ANY QUESTIONS SEE WRITER

b1, 2 2 0 EA 854-080FT EA 30.6400 61.28
1.0 8 SCH80 PVC V-S FLG SOC END 1

12l 1 1 0 EA 854-060F T EA 18.8200 18.82
10 6 SCHB0 PVC V-S FLG SOC END 1

{3 1 1 ¢ EA RRIFGSE EA 2.3100 2.3
10 6in 1/16in FF RED RUBBER GASKET 1

(5] 8 8 8 EA HHE34.412 EA 1.9900 15.92
1.0 3/4x4-1/2 BEX HD SCREW GR2 1

le] 3 3 0 EA 829-007 EA 1.4900 447
10 3/4 SCHB0 PVC CPLG 1

Ordered As: XPC34

L7 2 2 0 EA 806-007 EA 0.7800 1.56
10 3/ SCHBO PYC SXS 90 ELL 1

8] 2 2 0 EA §17-007 EA 1.7800 3.66
1.0 2/ SCHS0 PVC SXS 45 ELL 1

Page 1 of 3
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SR

Branch: 04  Louisville Main

S £l

Everything Under The Sun,

Plumbers Supply Co.
P.0. Box 6148
Louisville KY 40208

INVOICE

INVOICE: 8200299
Invoice Date: 70518
ORDER NUMBER: 11502288

Flease Remit Paymant To:

Plumbers Suppiy Co.
P.O. BOX 634623
Cincinnatl, OH 452834623

Questions about this invoice?

Call 502-540-0346

i ? i : ? "Prich -
Order ; Ordered | Shipped |Remaining! UOM i liem ID J UﬂcMng i UNIT PRICE JEXTENDED PRICE|
Linast| @TY | qry : qry Unlt Size | Heint Deseription i Unit Size! ;
) 1 1 0 EA B74-3C3LF EA 1.8500 185

1.0 38 BRASS SQ HD SOLID PLUG LEAD FREE 1
Ordered As: BRP38
o] 2 2 0 EA B74-204LF EA 2.1600 232
1.0 1/2x 1/4 BRASS HEX BUSHING LEAD FREE 1
Ordered As: HRHB12.14
1l 4 4 6 EA NZ21-004 EA 2.1300 8.52
1.0 14X 3 RED BRASS NIPPLE 1
Ordsrad As: BN14.3
2] 2 2 0 EA TEPG00.14 EA £.4400 12.88
1.0 NIBCO 1/4in BRASS FP THRD BALL VALVE 1
CHROME BALL, 600psi, 2pc VALVE BODY
l1ai 4 1 8 EA TREO0B.30.30.212 EA 7.9400 704
1.0 TRERICE 800B 30-30lb 2-1/2 DIAL 1
fia) 2 2 0 EA RREFGSS EA 3.2400 6.48
10 8in 1716in FF RED RUBBER GASKET 1
[45] 6 15 0 EA HiH534.3 EA 1.4600 23.35
1.0 34x3 HEX HEAD SCREW GR2 1
e 18 18 o EA ZHN34 EA 0.7900 12.64
1.0 3/4in ZINC PLATED HEAVY HEX NUT 1
iz 24 24 0 EA W34 EA 0.3900 9.38
1.0 3/ WRT PLTD FLAT WASHER BY EA 1
l1al 2 2 o EA 0A31276 EA 16.0700 3214
10 31276 GAL LID WIDAUBER 1
l1g! 1 1 0 EA HEGO015 EA 7.3800 7.38
1.0 HERC 60-015 1PT M/B CLEAR PVC CEMENT 1

D.O.T. HAZMAT INFO: UN1903, FLAMMABLE
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INVOICE

F o

Plumbers Supply Co,

iRt e #200209
fstvoios Date: SrIeSHs
CRDER NUMBER: 11502288

Everything Under The Sun, Louisville KY 40208

Brancit 07 Lousville Main

Plaase Remit Payment To:

Plumbars Supnly Go.
2.0, BOX 624623
Cincinnail, OH 452634623

Dugstions about this nvoice?
Soall H02-540-0348

: * i ! ! | Prich : :
Shvior 1+ Ordored ¢ Shipped iRnn:airdnyi el ) e I iffg{? 7 VRIT BRICS iEerNDEDPRICEj
Limeg | @YY 1 o@yy . Qiy  enitSfe) ftom Dosciption © o Unir Sirn) ;
LIQUIDE, METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CLASS:
3, PG I TRANSPORT EMERGENDCY #
1-800-255-3824 CONTRACT & MIS0007511
{20! 1 4 & EA HEGDME0 B4, 8.7900 8.79

1.0 HERG G0-480 1PT CLEAR PVC PRIMER
207, HAZMAT INFO UIN1903, Methyl Bthyl
Ketone, Acatone, CLASS: 3, P& 4,
TRANSFORT EMERGEMCY #; 1-800-255-3024
COMNTRACT 4 [E1S0007314

Totsl Lines: §8

BUB-TOTAL

Hemucky Taxabie 14.68
AMOUNT DUE 255,28

Plumbars Supply Co. does not manwsctine the goods it solls and mskes no ex!aress wartanliss thareon, Spacifica
warranties, meluding any implied warranty or merchantabifily or tness for a parficy

] y, Plumbers Supply (o, disclaims 2l implied
ar use, Clalms for shortages must be received wilhin 48 hours of receipt of materiat
Ho raturns without prier congent of Plunibors Supply Ca. and criginat pick licket or invoice numbar. Special Order and Non-Stock items are ron-teturna

le. A 26%

Raestocking charge applies i all relumed metenal, Al rsturns subject 1o aoceptancs from manuizciuer. Financa Charge of 1.5% per month will te applied to all
Ja]

delinquent batantes. in the event of any defeult it payment. Purchaser shall pay % attomey faes and or colieciion costs, agual to

which pariies ayres are reasonable.

25% of the halanea of the aggount,

S hliprplumbers-sunply-co.DIUUELGEMm

B PPGTLE GitH
Page 30 3

244.58



